APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
State Form 44400 (RS [ 10-10)
Approved by Stste Board of Arcounts, 2008

IRDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
CODE SERWCES SECTION E J&!
49/

402 Wast Washington Street; Roam
Indianapalis, I 46204-2735
hitprifwnann.in.g evidhsifirelfp_bs comm_codal

INSTRUCTION: Please refer fo the attached four {4) page instructions.
Attach additional pages as needad fo complele this application.

arme of the appllcan

Variance number {Assigned by deparirnent)

ex P AT ey
P S IS S A
(/ S - g

meBaaﬁa’ memb

)
Name of{organizaﬁnn ‘ . Talephone number ) {
hise@Prina Jinel Schp,l () 11%- 069 %

Address {nuntber and streét, city, siate, and ZIP cade)

Naime of persen on behlf of the applicant

Tie

ress (number ant street, city, state, and ZIP code

Fé//é: 1 7 /0PN _z

Njacfﬁ b :lﬁ Elchy 2geatd

Name of organization ! ' Telephtine number )

Wh:sT 79 Jinoll  Sehess G 4962067
d

License numbear

Namia of arganization

Telephone number
{ )

Address (number and street, oity, state, and ZIP code}

Tvpe of project:

@ ew Tl Aadton " TT Aersion™

L1 Yes (if yes, aftach a copy of the Correction Order) 7 No

The following required information has been included.with this application {check as applicable):
[1 A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Security for the eppropriaie amount. {see insfructions)
Gne (1) set of plans or drawings and supporiing data that describe the area affected by the requested variance and any proposed

Has the Plan Review Section of the Division of Fire & Building Safety issued a Cpnecﬁon Order?

Nemsnipraject ] State profect number County
peslering Knojl  JSchoo/ 1 Mepsger
St gddress fnumber and sireel. city, siate, and ZIP coa6) e
[T Change of occupancy [ Existing

m/a!terraatiwezs.
Written documentation showing that the local fire official has received a copy of the varance application.
Written documentation showing that the local huilding official has received & copy of the variance application_.

L] Local Building Department

Violation issued by:
[ Lacal Fire Depariment

Has a violation been Issued? [ Yes (Fyes, afiach = copy of the Violation and answer the foliowing)
] State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section

[J Ne

Page 1of2




Name of code or siandard andeditinn Involved

2008 Indiana Building Code
Nature of non-compliance (include a deseription of spaces, equipment, gle. involved as necessary)

This is a small rural two-room Amish School with an occupant load of less
than:70. The manual fire alarm system required by Section 907.2.3 will
not be installed,

907.2.3

Select one of the following statements:
0O Mon-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

i licant will underiake allemative actions In leu of compliance with the Tule o ensure that granting of the variance will not be adve
fépgublic heaith, safely, or welfare. Explain why altemalz%e aclions would be adequate (he gpeciﬁc%. e

Facls demanstrating that the shove selected statement is frue:

~Provide interconnected, long life battery smoke and heat detectors
throughout building.

Select at least one of the following statemenis:

&1 Imposition of the rule would reselt in an undue hardship (unusval difficulty) becavse of physical limitations of the construction site or
its uillity services.

[ imposition of the rule would result In an undue hardship {unusual difficutiy) because of major operational problems in the use of the
building or struciure.

4 Ir;'lpnsiﬂon of the fule would resuit in an undue hardship {unusual difficufly} because of excessive costs of additional or altered construciion
elements.

[ Impos]t]on;of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturafly or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facis demonstrating that the above selected statement is troe:
This small, two-room school will have a fully operational interconnected
smoke and heat detection/alarm system throughout the building. Adequate
notice to evacuate the building will be provided via this system. The
only difference between the system proposed and the requiréd system is the
addition of a manual pull station at the exit doors. Given the small s5ize
of the building these pull stations are not necessary.

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application is accurate.

Signature of applicant or person ‘submitting application Please print natne Date of signature (manth, day, yea:j‘
A - | ) i
l0cof f%ﬁl&é%;‘ Jacap teehy ‘ﬁ“gf‘9077

Sigr#ture of design professipnal applicable) Please print name / Date of signature {month, day, year)

o RDE AVWAR eapnhcato bitfenn =t faly bekhiz e 3 0 oA 0

{ h_ereby c_:ertify underj Eenaity of perjury that | am aware _of this request for variance and that this application Is baing submitted on my behalf.

W. of applica Pleate print neme Dale of signature (month, day, year)
@Z;}W A2 27 /. r/i(m& §C/7 b/ drfZ. S-2/-20/7
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A_P PLICATION FOR VAR] ANCE INRIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
State Form 44400 (R / 10-10) 402 w;?%‘i;?,ﬁ,‘{';ﬁiﬁﬁg E Jql

Approved by State Boanf of Accounts, 2003 Indianapelis, IN 46204-2758 -
hitpiwwin.govidha/fralp_bs, ._comm:_code/

INSTRUCTION: Please refer to the attached four {4} pags Instruciions. Vatiance number {Assigned by depar:hnenf)
Atéach addy,
additional pages as necded to coniplefe this application. / 7)o g’

s ihe owner}

™8, 201 d M ém ber
Narne of organization Telephane number

: Wf)w’s'p@}-[ﬁq Wil jt/)nr ($9%)  11%5- 069 %

Address {number and siredt, city, siate, and ZIP cods)

Name of iheplint

v the applicant) -+ -

Name of persun on behalf of theapplxcant - 1 He
Jaco b _[ebchy oh 7
Naf;; of ergenization ' Teiaphona number

isPoring Hnoll ~ Sehest | 529 bYb~D5 4%

Ac‘IFress (rurnber and strest, city, stafe, and ZiP caa‘e)

Nam of des;gn pmfessic[ License number

Telephons number
{ ")

Name of arganization

Address {number and strest. city, state, and ZIP code)

County

_ Z}iﬂﬂfﬁ.&f/

Namﬁ- af pm}s::t Siate prolect number

(5 PPR 1N Kﬁa/ Scheo/

Site 5ddress number aid sieet. c:lty siate; afd ZIP cogsy

Type of project: EQ:Ne;n—r' o a Addiﬁon T Alteration [3 Changeof ac&upancy [3 Existing s

Tha following required Information has been included.with this application {check as applicable):
£ A check made payable fo the Indiana Depariment of Homeland Sacurity for the appropriaie amount. {see mstructions)
Dne (1) set of plans or drawings and supporting data that describe the ares affected by the requested variance and any proposed

E/aitemaﬁves
Wntten documeniaiion showing that the Jocal fire official has received 2 copy of the variance application.
Wntten documentation s‘mwmg that the lncal building official has received & gopy of the variange apphcahcn.

Has the Plan Review Sstition of the Division of Firs & Building Safely issued & Comacﬁon Order?

[ Yes (i yes, attach a copy of the Comrection Order) [T No
Has a viclation been issued? El Yes (if yes, afiach a copy of the Violation and answer the following) 0 MNe

Violation issued by [T Local Building Depariment 0 State Fire and Building Code Enibresment Saction
Logal Fire Depariment
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Marre of code or & on involved Speciic cade section

] 2044 Indiana Building Code 1011.9

! Nature of non-compliznce (include a description of spaces, equipment, efc. invplved as necessary}

Thisg ig a rural, two-room Amish school without electricity. The
electrically powered illumination of the exit signs will not be provided,

Select one of the following statemnents:

a Non-compliance with the rule wilt not be adverse fo the public health, safety or welfare; or

Applicant will undertake alternative actions in fieu of compliance willh the rule to ensure that i j i
1 g ranting of the variance wilf not be ad
to public health, safely, or welfare. Explain why aiternatve actons would be adequate (be gpeciﬁg). riance il not be adverse

Facts demonstrating that the above selected staternent is frue:

Highly reflective, photo-luminescent exit signs will be provided at all
exit doors.

There will be hard-piped L.P. gas lights or Coleman lanterns or Leacock
lights installed for lighting,

Select at least one of the following statements:

B Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty} because of physical limitations of the construction site ar
its utility services,

[ Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficulty} because of major operational problems in the use of the
building or structure.

&= Impoéition of the rule wauld result in an undue hardship (unusual diffieully) because of excessive costs of addifiona! or altered construction
slements.

1 imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturally or a historically significant part of the building or structure.
Fatts demonstrating that the above selected statement is trae:

This rural Amish school is not served with electricity to power
the exit sign lighting. There will be hard-piped L.P. gas lights or
Coleman lanterns or Leacock lights installed for lighting.

i hereby ceriify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this application 1s accurate.

Signaiure of applicant or person submitting appbeation Please print name Date of signature fmonth, day, Year}
j 4 - J y o ‘ #]
ool Th pdchy Jocelr [htechy (-5 0/
Sigjﬁature of design professional fif applicabis) Please print neme 7 Date of signature (month, day, year)

L3 % Ay e apn aif & fleg:c =gz sk =z DENG S ADDIICS e300 1 HieIne

I hereby ceriify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application Is being submitied on my. behalf,

Signature af applicant y . Please print name Date of signature {month, day, vear}
e
L/ﬂfgﬁﬁ % - Wc?-fy' ne 5chuiartz ¥ 32007
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‘&_P PL;C ATIDN FOR VAR] ANCE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY
State Form 44400 {R5/ 10-10) 493 @&?ﬁmﬁﬁﬁgg EJL!/

Approved by Stits Boswd of Accounts, 2008 Indianapoalis, B 48204-2736 -
http-ffvnin.govidhsffirefp_bs comm t_codel

Tim MY A b Sy TS

INSTRUCTION: Flease refer to the aitached four (4) page mstrections. Varance number (Assigned by depaﬁment)
Attach additional pages 25 needed to compleie this application. )7 /2. aS \1 v

Name of the applicant

U shrd  meém f s
Name of organization “Telephone number

‘Wﬁi?ﬁ@r:ﬁq Hneil JC/Jn/ (da9) 11%-06%%

Address (number snd siradt, city, stale, and ZIP ceda)

Name of person an behaif of the apphcant '

Nams of organization ! ] Teiephone number
Whisleryna__Jinoll _ Schess S b96-D6 5%

Adnarejs (nurnbar and sirset, city, sfote, and ZIP cad

Name of demgn prnfesmanal ) License number

Telephone number
{ 1

MName of arganizafion

Address fnumber and street, oity; state, and ZIP code)

Names of prajsct . . ' ' . Siate profect numtber County
wm;m/ 49 Km// J 9 0o/ — | Hensdoy

Site address fumber and skreet. afy, siale. srd 2 ZIF éBd8Y — e T T

Type of projsct: [ New [0 Addiion :‘:—‘—:D:Aftler_-ét‘iaﬁ " [d Change of actupancy ] Exsting

The following required information has heen included.with this application {check as applicable):
D A check made payable to the Indiana Department of Homeland Secusity for the approprigte amount. {=ee msbvctwns}
One (1) set of plans or drawings and supporiing data that describe the area affecied by the requestad variance and any proposed

m/!ternatn.res
Written documentation showing that the local fire official has received 2 copy of the variance appiication.
Written documentation showing that the Ioeal building ofiiclal has received 2 copy of the variance app!icaﬁor{.

Has the Pian Reviaw Sestion of ihe Division of Fire & Building Safety issued a Comechon Order?
L] Yes (ifyss, attack a copy of the Comsction Order) 3 Ne

Has a viclation bean issued? B Yes (if yes, attach = cony ofthe !f?olafi‘up and answer e foffowing) [0 Ne

Viviation issued by: L] Local Building Departiment ] State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section
L7 Local Fire Depariment
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Name of code or standard and edition ino

2008 Indiana Building Code

Specific cade section
1006

Nature of nen-compliance finclude 2 descrption af Ehaces, equipment, ele. involved as necessary)

This is a small rural Amish school.

Means of egress illumination
required by Section 1006 will not be installed.

Select one of the following statemanis:

Ol Non-compiiance with the rule wilf not be

(2 Applicant will underta
to public healih, safe

adverse to the public healih, safety or welfare: or

ke alternative actions in liey of compliance with the rule to ensure that graniing of the variance will not be adverse
1y, or walfare. Explain why aliernative actions would ba adequate (be Specific).

Facls demonsirating that the above selected statement is tnye:

—-For the safety of the children, travel to and from these schools is
accomplished during daylight hours. Because of this, the school building

will not be used during non-daylight hours,

-Highly reflective photo luminescent exit 5igns will be installed at each
exit door.

-An interconnected smoke and heat detection/alarm sysﬁem will be installed
throughout the building.

Select at least one of the Tallowing staternents:

= Imposition of the rule would resul: in an undue hardship (urusual difficulfy} because of physital limitations of the construction site or
its utifity services. .

O imposition of the rule would resull in an undue hardship (unusual difficuly) because of major operationa! problems in the use of the
building or structure,

(F Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship {unusual difficully) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction
elemenis.
] Imposttion of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architec

turally or a historically significant pert of the building or structure.
Facls demonsirating that the above sel;cted siztement is true;

This rural Amish school is not serwv
emergency lighting,

ed with electricity to power the

| heraby certify under penalty of perjury that the information contalned In this application is acturate.
Signature of applicant or Person subrmitting application

Please print name

Dale of signature (month, day; year)

AMLM ﬁ i",«é’/fj’ﬁé-l T{; ) }Q /j’) ()‘PC jr[ /L/ (P‘ﬁ' - .)? (f?/;/

Please print name

Sidfaiure of design professionaldfif epplicabia}

Date of signaiure {month, day, year}

| hereby cariify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this ra
L Signature of appl

Mgm Ef/mﬁ

quest for variance and that this application is being submitied on my behaif.

Please print name- -
(’l/z?‘/um* S hyorte

Page 2 of 2

Date of signature (month, day, year)
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APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

! CODE SERVICES SECTION
State Form 44400 {RS / 10-10) 402 West Washington Sireel; Roam £ 344/

Approved by Stste Roard of Accounts, 2008 Indianapelis, IN 46204-2735 -
) mtp:mmm.in.guvldhs!ﬁmffp_bs_,camm_mdef

LerE AT S sy

INSTRUCTION: Flease refer fo the aftached four {4) page instructions. Variance number {Assigned by department)
Attach additional pages as peeded to comiplete this application. )7 /2. KA

Name of the applicant

Name of arganizafion Telephone number

L\hisePring  Hneil  Schpsl (T 71%- 0693

Address (number and sireBt, city, sists, and ZIF code)

Name of person on bec Ih ;dn Titte

jacfeb Bebchy 2aqerd

Nama o argantzation ! . Telephtne number ]
Whislering  finel ~ Sehes/ S99 G960 5%

Address {number and stresl, oity, state, and ZIP code

0 4 7o

Licsnse numb

Name of dasign proon:al
Name of organization Telephone numbir

{ )

Address {number and sfregt, &ty siaie, and ZIF cods}

Nama of project ' Siate profect number Gainty

Ly hesPering King )/ J oo/ Merste s/
i | Sue address fumber and sieet. eily, iz and ZIP cEdg) e -
om0 R _" [ Existing

Type of project:

The Tollowing required information has been included.with this application (check as applicable):
L1 Achack made payabie o the indiana Department of Homeland Security far the appropriats amount. {See sirmctions)
2 One {1) set of plans ar drawings and supporiing daia that deseribs the ares affected by the requssted variance and any preposed

E/!tenr'ia*tiives.
Written documentation showing that the local fire official has received s copy of the varance spplication.
|E/Written documaniztion showihg that the local building official has received & copy of the variance application.

Has the Plan Raview Section of the Division of Fire & Building Safely issued a precﬁon Order?

I VYes (i yes, siiach a copy of the Corraction Order) 0 Ne
Has a violation been iseued? [ Yes (ifves, atizch & copy of the Wcﬁaﬁop and answer ifie iollowing) O Ne

Violation issued hy:  [] Logal Bunding Depariment [ State Fire and Building Code Enforcement Section
Local Fire Depariment ‘

Page 1of2



oR Involved Spedific code section

2014 Indiana Building Code 903.2,

Nature of non-compliance {include a deseription of Spaces, equipment, elc. involvad as necessary)

This is a2 mixed use E/R-3 occupancy building. The automatie gsprinkler
system reguired by IBC 803.2.7 will not be installed in this building.

Seleci one of the following statements:

J Non-compliance with the rule will not be adverse to the public health, safety or welfare; or

&l Appiicant will undertake aliemnative actions in liets of compliance with the rufe to ensure that granting of the variance will not be adv
to public health, safety, or welfare. Explain why aﬁernaﬁx\nfe acions would be adequate (pe %pecﬁg). ose

Facis demonsirating that the above selected sistement is tue:

school week., 1In addition to those items required by code,; the following will
be installed:
1. A long-life‘battegyoperated smoke and heat detection system with intercon

Select at least one of the following staternents:

k&l Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusua/ difficuliy) becavse of physical imitations of the construction site or
its utility services.

Kl Impaosition of the rule would result in an undue hardship (unusual difficuiy} because of major operafionsl problems in the use of the
building or structure.

ket Imposition of the rule would result in an undue hardship {unusual difficully) because of excessive costs of additional or altered construction
elements.

| Imposition of the rule would prevent the preservation of an architecturaily or a historically significant part of the building or structure.

Facls demonstrating that the above selacied slement is e

This is a mixed use private Amish school with the following constraints:
1. This echool is in a rural lecation with no readily available source
of water for the sprinkler system. -

2., Excessive costs would he incurred to install a&n oversize well, storage
tanks and a dry pipe system to install sprinklers for a single efficiency

epartment,
3. An electrie well pump would he required on n property not served by
commercial electricity. "

4. Any attempt to providaﬁ'sreparation between the E and R~3 would not be
dasirable or prectical for the use of the building.

| heraby ceriify under penaity of perjury that the information contained in this application s accurate.

Signature of applicant or persan submilting application Please print name Date of signature (month, day, yaarju
) . . b ‘
Lacol B 1k, Sdcg b _reeehy P30 1
Sig?&ture of design professional (i applicable) Please print nare 7 Date of signature {monih, day; year)

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that | am aware of this request for variance and that this application is being submitted on my behalf.

Si‘jna re of apPlica:g Please print name Date of signatire (monty, dag: Tear
A g f T _ ~ i ' s
47 J’A f%ﬂ{( o Woyrne Schwort= &3/~

y / Page 2 of 2
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SCHROCK PLUMBING, INC
Menno Schrock (LicenSe'#PCSQ2000il) s Nathan Schrock (License #PClO40054§)

 Ph. 574-773-4194 .
30951 County Road 50 « Nappanee IN 46550 |

Whisperiag K,ﬁo//.l Schosl
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SveuwcTURAL. f@@a&&wa@a

Bsumant T ) “Doe o ERY B1.02
{Zégﬂ"@ Structural Performance | ™' & |™ 1 % 1
fimwmﬂﬂnu.lmj I ) G@ﬁiﬁcaﬁ@ﬁ .
Authorization Report
Required By, PRO B1-03
CAR & Product 1D Number: 142 - 418.0
lssue Date:  7/31/2008
Revision Date:  7/10/2014
Expiretlon Date:  7/18/2018
Company Code: 112

This Certification Autherization Report (CAR) is issied by Keystone Ceriifications, Inc. (KCI) after full validation review
of the product qualification documents for the product named below. This report is only valid when signed by an officer
of KCI, and indicates the product ag menufastured by the company named below hes been tested and mests the
requirements of the referenced standard and Is eligible for the applisation of Keystone Ceriification Program certification
labels. Licenses shpulatas in affixing cerlification Jabels to. products,. that those products are representative of the
speeimen evaluated and documerited for certlfication atthorization, Only producta bearing such a eerification label shall
be considered certified. The information in thisrepont can be verifiad at www.keystonaceris.com.

Licensee Information: Product Information:
Armerican Window Alliance Model: Windgate/Belmont Equal Lite Double Hung
1239 Erie Streat Operator Type: H
North Kansas Gty MO 64116 GConfig: EM/IM
Mayx Widih: 48
Max Height: 72
Referenced Standard: ' ‘Product Rating:
AAMAWDMAICSA 101/1S2A440-05 ' H-R15 1219x1829 (48x72)
Qualifying Test informatlon:.
Test Report No: | ATI-80489.02-501-47-Rt
 Test Report Expiration, 7/1 §!2D18}

Authorized Signature:

A2

DigHeally stgned by Steven M. Urlch
DN: en=Steven (v, Urlch,

=Heystone Certiflcatlons, Inc, ow,
amall=susich@keystonecerts.com,
c=U5

Date: 2014.07.15 11:25:48 -04'00°

Keysfone Certifications, ine.
584 Old York Road, Suile 5
Elters, Pennsylvania 17318

Phone: 717-832-B500
Fax: 717-932-8501

WWW.HEYSTOMNECERTS.COM



ABQIGEIBIPTY 2. 28002 PRAM RigharesibBidicihgupppl§ HARERR 8 21480

a%'aeﬁ & FERFoRmANCE o&r &ty me_

KEYSTONE CERTIFICATIONS, INC.

564 OLD YORK ROAD, SUTE S
ETTERS, PA 17319 / PHONE717-832:B500

Notice of Product Certification Authorization
National Fenestration Rating Councli

izsued To: Cartification Number
Manufacturer: American Window Alliance - L
Address: 1600 Morth Jackson Avenue Product Line Number
Kansas Cify Mo 64120 AMW - K -008
Man'f Code  AMW _ Revision Date
Cert Date:  7/23/2002 ‘ 12/16/2015

Mud@l ! Senes: Wmdgatefﬁetmanﬂsmnngatemamnome Deuble Hung
Oparstor Type: . VEDH
Frame Type: VYVE

Rating . - .. Property . Authorized

MERC100 | - °  tU-factor
NFRG 200 | Soler Heat Galn Cosfficlent
NFRC 200 Visitle Light ]
NFRC 400 Alr Leakage &
NERG 500 Condehsaﬂon Resistance

Fengsu’aiton prodiscts are not NF&C aerﬁﬂad uniess manufactured and
iahe!ad in secordance with the &leiéit version of NFRC.700, Product
' cartiﬁ‘ cation Program requirements,

Thiz Iz & cauer shosat s*’ar an NFRB ﬂ‘eﬁlﬂcaﬂan Authorization Report (CAR)
the c:wrespand?ng CAR‘ may be dawmwdsd for printing at www.nfre.org.
the Manufacivrer fe authorized folabsl me optiens listed In the comesponding CAR
Please notify Keyséone‘afany'arrdrs or omlesions within 0 days of recelp?,

fuz diigence was used I suthoizing tese froduels for cerlifeaton, By accapling thie report the livensee apraas to holé harmiess and
Indamnliy Keyalone Certifications, Inc. rarm &l glelme'or Habiitas whlch may erisn batad oh 1M ceftlication eulhosizallon.
Cartification sutholzation Is brsed'on NFRG pregeEm requiremsnls ant plmblation and t2et reparis from aceredited Jaborstores

WVW . KEYSTONECERTS.COM




09/14/2017 THU 11:57 FAX 574 546 3376 BREMEM POLICE DEPARTHMENT 002/002

Fire Department

123 8 Center 8, ~ Brovaen, Tndiana 46506 ~

September 14, 2017

To whom 1t may concern:

I received a copy of the variances in the attached pages for the Whaspering Knoll Schoo.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel frce to give me a call.

Thank You

Wik 74,

Matt Neher

Fire Chief

Bremen Fire Departiment
123 S Center Street
Bremen, IN 46506
Phone #: (574) 546-3660
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DIRECT NUMBER: (574) §46-3660
CELL NUMBER: {574) 527-9001
FAX: (574) 546-5223

FAX Communication Cover Letter

0  Confidential - Eyes Only Addressee

To: Jake Beechy Date: 9/14/2017
Fax#: (674) 646-2098 Time: 11:00 PM
From: Matthew Neher Total Pages: 2
Department: {Including Cover)

Message: Letter of variance.

Handling Instructions:
High Priority - Deliver Immediately
If you do not receive all the pages, please call back as soon as possible.



Sep 18 2017 O1:48PM HP Fax page 1

Marshall County Building Department
Chuck DeWitt, Building Commis sioner

112 W. Jefferson Room 302
Plymouth, IN 46563
574-935-8531

September 18, 2017
To Whom It May Concern,

I have received a copy of the Application for Variance for not installing sprinklers, manual fire alarms,
making exit lighting modifications and elimination of vestibule requirements to Whispering Knolt
School.

Respectfully,

(Clauehe DR

Chuck DeWitt
Marshall County Building Commissioner
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Nappanee, N 5
N . DATEBAIANT
Phone: (574) T73-3144 Eax: (574} T73-2887
] i ghipped Date Ship Via
Guote 1D S ouniD | Selesperson | Designer ordor Date | Required Dato | SHEP
A AS i 1 H
B0B1701547 in
Wi To: Hastings
Ship To: Bili To o
' {574) 930-8490
Jols Memet Whispering Knoli Sehool
Lot # SUBDIV:
NOTES: i ites, Wood fu ote anty. Nonand framning of
Quete is good 167 aniy 16 DAYS and subject lo perkholders terms ad oumdtions, Refer WTCA 42002 for Design Responsitd ites. 59 (R .
pradng Incuded.
ROOF TRUSSES
aivl  PITCH TYPE TOAD [LUMBER] OVERHANG CANTILEVER STUB
PROFILE BLVI vop | ot D spaN [Spacingltop Teot | LEET RIGHT E T | LEFT_J RIGHT
e GABLE 60.0
el 400] _200) SO op00n] 28 |2x62X4101:0000 4 000 I ——
g SCIBSOR 50.0
Sl g 400 200 502 soqno0| 24 |2XEAXS 01-00-00 | 01.00-00
ol SCISGORS 50.0
sl 2wl 96| 400f 200 s03 328000 240 |22 6)2 X 4]01-00-00
e - GABLE 50.0
ot Rl ] 400 p00 S04 spon00] 2+ |2X s!zxa 01-00-00
,,.n;ﬁ!‘f!#.‘_\.._ GABLE 50.0
B A 1 4,00 0.00 ™ 22.00-00 24" 2 X6 2 X 4]0 £0-00 1N <000
s "9"\’\"-»"‘ CQ!WV(QN 50,0
w5 ap | 400) 0.00 02 anoo00| 24 |2x6{2x4j01-0000 |01-00-00
{TEMS
QTy ITEM TYPE DESGRIPTION LENGTH
- ET-ING NOTES
21 hiycellzneuus Layout
1 Miscellaneaus Trugs Paceet
ACCEPTED BY SELLER
ACCEPTED BY BUYER SUB-TOTAL!  $4,086.25
PURCHASER; DISCOUNT]  $870.52
BY: TTLE: SUB-TOTAL] §4,100.73
BY: ADDRESS: DELIVERY]  $50.00
TITLE: SUB-TOTAL}  $4,150.73
DATE OF ACCEPTANGE: SALES TAX 7.000%)  $200.07
: PHONE: .
DATE: GRAND TOTAL | $4447.70
Thank you for yeur order, 3% Net10days ~ $122.20
Total:  $4,324.50
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Job Referente
24035 Mer 02017 Mikek Indypines, Ine, FoAug 11 1052432017 Fage
Ingee.éﬁ1WE2NWWAM_&H&MLW8?$NNZW@£?DNRDML&MM@;¢}W
4 . 3 2
B B a8 224 Y =13 gad g

Soplo = 100RS

age{1z
ux
HE
e
axs e = @ = 4= Ha
0.3-50-2.0) 0.3-502.0)
BT REATOR 16T T
000 n28 1125 a7 zen wes
Egﬁ_”(':;gﬂsﬂ 50 SPACING. 200 HEFL. In {iog) Vot LW PLATEE  GRP
;,W[PWQ} 264/30.0 Piele GipOGL. 115 ved(ll) Q36 FH 099 M0 wATZ0 4130
FonL o Lumber GOL 145 Ved(TL}] 00T FM 352 180
BOLL Q‘o Rep Swessiny  YES Hee{L) 017 F  n&a e .
_erol o Code [BCZDIZTPIZN0? Welght 1841b  FT=30%
LUMBER- BRACING-

TOP CHORD 20 P et
80T CHORD 2af BF Not
WEBS x4 SP No.2

REACTIONS, (b/fsize) B=tS52,03.8 imén 0-2-00 F=15210-3-8 (min 0-2.0)
Mt Horz Ba30[LC: 14)
Rt UpRB=1H(LC 18}, F=170.C %)
Wz SravB=i6T7ILO 2. FS1BTRLC 2

FORCES. (ib) -Mae Comp.iax Ten - Altlorces 250 () o less excepl when shoan

TOP CRORD  Sbudusal wood shegthing direcly eppiled o 345 op puiting,
BOT CHORD  Rlgilcaitng drecily appied or 2-2.0 echracng.

T ek resnirands thal Statifzers Sndraguired cross brading be Instted
during fuss ereelicn, i greordance wih Staifzerinslolaion guids,

TGP CHORD  B-K=-3708A49, CHE-C0AMATS CLaFTONGETE L -M=2057/363, Dio-3079/320, D-N=307T9/2D7, N-O=-3057/E8E E-Qmiivara

E-P=181ATS FP=-JT08H4Q
BOT CHORD  BJ=-3752430, 1)=13 12318, H1=1812318, F-H=2803420
WEBS D-H=4S961, B-H=- 13123, Bu=-15961, Cu=~T3UZH

HRTES-
1} Unbelancad rod ive foads have baen considared for his design.

FYWing: ASCE 7-10; Vull=120meh (3-second gusl) Vosd=gBmph: TOOL=6,0pst: BCOL=0.0psk: h=201 B=4KL L=33 L eave=3i: CaL |l Evp C. enclosed;
MNFRS [t estionz] sod C-C Sdeon?) -1-0.010 2.2.0, Interian{ 1) 2-2-6 (o 10-0-0. Extedod®) 160-0-0 {0 19-2-0 20ne: cratilover el znd righl exposed ; end
vettical kil and righl expared C-C tor mambars ad ftecas & MWFRS for reativrs shewn; bumber DOL=1.80plete grip OOL=1.60

3 TCLL: ARCE 7.10: Pras0 0 gof {ros! liva load Lumbar BOL=1, 15 Pigls DOL=1.1E): Pg=200 pef {prount enme); PIcZ4 pel (e roof saewe. Lumber DOLe1, 14

Fidn DOL=1.15% Calegory Il Exp C: Porgally Exp Ci=1.9
4§ Unhtancad snowfoads kave been staddeed for (his cesign.

£ 'This irise hes beon designedfor geaterof min fotd live tead of 12,0 pst or 1.004dnws fied ranf logd of 234 psf oo overlisnps nan-coacurend wih olhes five

ags

£} This buss has been designed fora 100 ps bolam dwed fve Toad nensonsument wilh 2ny olher fve Ioatk,
7} Frovida mechianica eonnacion (byothers) of Imss ta bazing pids cepatle of vithslendng 170 [ uplin &l jeint & 2nd 176 b uplit at joint F.
&) Thiy iruss |5 desipned fo 2ocerdanss wilh the 20921Inlerational Buidng Code section 2300, 1 2 referenced slenderd ANBYTFI 1.

LOAD CASE(S) Sencard



08-14-17:0 : OOFEM: H ® &/
TAISS 17p8 Ty Hoding & Wilspetng Reod Saod
snaLe 4 1
Jab Referena {opiion o)
BICaSNar 92%1}?' mf% TREvEEs, B, FRAT 31 (0428] 2017 Poge
\DxSeseh]1OXRFIENIOVHASYD,_B-i,_sIABW 2 QUVE _WIWHEW G ZmHEF FXmIWsNyoyeg
R Y -8
o0 844 . 7748 1800 178 nr 34.3 2agFeo
Sele =1:56.6
£
o —
o

400

ﬂ-“"l:”
505

4 — s = & = a8 = T
0-3-5(0-2-0) 0.2.9(0:2-0)
ABTTATON ABTIH-T08

2.00 128 1125 o132 :57-?-11 w25 200
‘T-gf('r'i‘igi’*") 0 s, DEFL. W feg Ukl LG PLATES  GRIP
Coow (PG 23400 Pists Grip DOL. 1.5 TC e Val{ll) D25 F4 009 240 RATED 2547190
oy fombx 0L 146 B2 QU6 ved(lL) D07 FH »22 8
Moy oo RepSlressine:  YES WwB 0% Hee(ll} @47 F  nfe  nla
BhL Iy Corty IBERNVETRIZH Malrbe-S Weight; 2RIk FT =%
LUMBER- BRALINGE.
TOP CHORD 2¢6 SP Nod TOP CHORD  Swuudural wood shezthing dredly #pdied e 345 ospurhins.
B'O'ET HgHORD gﬂ g No.‘l‘) S0% CHORD  Rigld colfng directly appisd or 2-240 acbracing.
W 4 5P Ma2 T CE o GOMITIen s il SLekHZirE Snd 10 0/re0 Lo8s (1AM BR natalpd
OTHERS  2¢3 §P NeZ I durlng s ereclion. in acecrdance with Slabfiver Inslalalion ouits. !

REACTIONS. {(bAge] B=15210-33 (nin {20k Fe162140-3-8 (min 0.2-0)
M Hoz8=51LC 14}
et UpHIR=1THLQ 16), P=1700.C 16)
M GravBaA677{LC 2L F=ABITILC 3)

FORCES. (Ib] - fime CuangAies Ten - Al forgos 28 (B} of (3¢5 excepl when shown

TOP CHORD BU=12708/1023, C-U=3014/1048, C-V=31067265 V-W=-308N/E0E, DW=207072 [-X~-2078012, X-Y=23087/808 E-¥Y=-3100/885

E.Z=061/1040, F2=3700102
BOT CHORD  S-7=0023430, 1.f=-81312318, H4=5122218 F-4(=-0033420
WEES O-He=ATTRES, E-H=731370 DJe 17361, DJ=-TA1TTRE

HOTES-
3} Urpaianesd roe! fve loods e bean congudered forthis gosign,

2 Wind; ASCE 7-14; Vul=120mgh {-secend pud) Vasd=05mph; TCOL=8.0psf; BCOL=0.0p5%, h=20%, =45t L=GHL eave=2L CaL Il Bp & endoted;
MNFRE {diresianal and L Comen]3) 10010 278, Exetor 2} 2726 fo 16-0-4, Comer{?) 18.00 to 16:2-8zone; canliever IsR and g axpnsed : end
vstics! 1L gnd fighl expased C-Cfar mambess a1 fereas & MWFRS for readiens showm Lunbior DOL=1.60p16e tmp DOL=1.60

31 Truss designed for wind toads in the plane of the truss only. For suds expozed (o wind (roamel o B2 faos), sen Slanderdindushy Gable End Daldis o5

enlicotde, o consull quedied budng desione & per ANS/TFL 1.

21 TCLL: ASCE 7-90: Pr=10.0 pet (roof e loac: Lumber DOL=1,15 Plale D0L=1.15 P30 pd (ground snmv): PI=25.4 paf ({1t root sove Lumber DOL=4.15

FidaDGL=1.15% Caegity lIl; Exe T: Parislly Exp: G=1.1
&j Unheiznced snovigats have haen contdered for Ins design.

& This lruss has been desipredfor grenter of min rock [va lcad of 120 pef or 4.00 limes fi2 rootload of 254 psf on overhangs non-concrent with other fiva

isade
7} A pletes are 245 MEZDunless olhensise indlosled.
) Hesizenigl gaile Muds spacad 2lZ0-0cc.

0} This truss hes been designedfora 110 pal Soltoen chord /e lond nonconcarrent vath oy olhes e loads.
46] Frovide meshanicel cannaction by cthers) of ues W begring plds capable of willisiandng 1701 unlil 2 joiat B and 1701 upit
17) This russis ¢ in ith e 2042 il Genat Buiding Cede stolich 2308, 7 ohralerenned stamdard ANBUTE

LOAD CASE(S) Sentlard



OB—14-17: 07 DOPM; : ko S

HORTO04AT 504 GAGLE d 1

[Tc6” Triss I!rus_sn,-pe = 135 H5ding & WG

Job Reteren ipnal)
BAC0SsMar 02017 (eTek Indusines, e anﬁju 10250207 Foge?

|DxBeesh7ORE?EZNIOVHARYD_EEFYOUGIS EvZ GOICML ¥ IbJiTaATvOBISIEZ zitny v
K 20 K 1. .
1‘?{“09{? N o-Z0 Bf 4-10-T6 “'? 5 4111 m;un 4-11:1 = 31 ! 41015 BZM 6-20 1‘2;“
Sove = 1:501
-
& =
E

0012 =5

[+ ]
5104

P
J/O/ %:”’_ﬂ - THAONT 1BHE—

B . - "
u'l: = 111
e i
2= 200077 Warning! It is he responsibility of the
0.2.8(0-1-5) - : ; B5-3(0-1.8)
A Buiiding Designer to verify that the A,
calculated deflections are mccepiable.
O K| "
o0 208 a102 7118 100 I8 i 8103 ¥
;gﬂm gp‘u'f} 0o SPACING- 24.0 o, OEFL o fony NN LK PLATES GRIP
Snow(PIFg) 25000 Plele GripDOL 445 ¢ am Vedil) Q65 1 87 A0 WE20 24490
T e Lmber DAL 118 e om VeATL} 138 JK @l AR MTIEHS  BaniD
BE\.L 0g Rep Stresg Iy YES wi o6 He(TL) Q60 H om0z
BrnL 100 CadeRBCINZTPIN0T tralioe8 vieight: 1781k FT=20%
LUMBER- BRACING- :
TOP CHORD 28 P Np1 TOP CHORD  Sludureh wegd shephing diredly eppded o 250 oxguiing,
BJ%T CHORD 204 5P ?OOF 208 BOTCHORD  Rigidtsifng drectly applisd or 6811 pclbisoiag.
WEBS x4 Ep do T Ik Tsommen g5 Al STEizer s and reauied GTOEs LrAnNg b MtH ey
ATRERE it SP N2 durlivg loaes ergelion, I gccardance wih Statiar insiadailon guidd.
REACTIONS. (bfeze) H={d3002E [min 1.0, B=1E00.38 (min. 0-1-8)
e Hom B=20(LC 16)

ez Uplitm 1 Z0(LG 18), B=17HLC 18
e GrovH=1SSHLG 2, BRFRILG A)

FORCES. {Ib) -Mme Cemp.ax Ten, « Al boroes 250 () a less weaplvdien shown

TOF CHORD  B-O=G525/752 C-O=-0451788, C.P~4102025 DP=-b00l3T, D-Ci=a7B1627, B-O =4OV, B-R=-d6011R#2 FRe=q751/830
F-S=-B446/850 G-B=-8211840 G.T=B400820. H-T=-£57 1/B02

BOT CHORD  BoKo-085115, J4=-BA2T0A3, Ifm-S51A07 H=-T200 101

WEBS EJ=21Q/IE50, F-J=12541216, FU=0456 GI=250/222 D= 1241214, DI=0401, C-H=-130r180

NOTES-

T} Ushgizmced rocd Eve loads rave been consistared for this gesign

2 Wind: ASTE 7-10; Wlt=§20nnph {3scccnd guil) \gcd=fiEnpt: TCOL=G0ps; BCDL=0.0meF. Fm20 B=d8H LoJF cavemiit Cel il Exp O entloyedd;
ANFES (dredlanal) od CC Bderiel2) -1-0.0to 220 Inlerion1) 226 to 16-0-0, Exdedon(3 18-00 10 19-2-5 zane: camblever s enddghl evpozed | end
veiliezd 181 and right expasad C-C for maenbars end focas & (MWFRS for readicns shown; Lumber DOLw1 80 plde gip DDL=%.60

3j Truss degimed {or wind toads in he pena of thelruss only, For sluds wgoses to wind (normvat o ihe fawe). see Slendard Indrstny Getke £na Delats gy
analiceble, o conenl qualified buldng designer as per ANEIAFE 4.

41 FOLL ASCE To0: Pre0.C pst (fool liva load Lunber DOL=1, 16 Pltile DSL=115); P38 O md {groond suonvh PReZ2s pel (st roof snows Lurnipts GOL=1.15

. Pize DOL=1.15 Clegery|lf; Exp C: Padizly Exp: Ci=1.1
&y Untaplanced snow loads have baer congidered {o¢ his design.
£y ;hi;—wm his been designed lor grealar of min rocHive Soad al 12,0 paf or 1.00 imez 114 rof logd 0] 254 p3f cn ovesiongs non-cencurreat wilh elher ive
rzds

7} £A pleiee ero MT20 ploles untacs ellbionwse wndisaled,

5} Merizerial gedle Suds specad 91 2000z

4) This truss has bean designed [orp 10,0 psf bollom chord e loart noncangment with any ellierveioads.

10) Bearing ¢ jemt{s) H, B cinithlels paraid o i vilop using AXSUTPL § engicto grod jo: Buddng

14) Provide meehanics] connadisn (v cihers) df lust ko Seorng ploto cepdlo of wilbelindag 127 lbupiil ol j

17) This truss i5 designad in accardzncavith e 2012 inlemudion st Bulding Code seaion 3308, 1 ond relefans

LOAD CASELS) Sendard
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I3 s e Type Gy W HERir e Wilsperm Kl Saoel
BOBI 701047 503 SCISSCRS 1] 1
. ich Reforeaca il

Bokhgtder Bukdng & Sypply. Noppanec N 46550 AS s10a2hlar oX0i7 NUEes, (] Lg 1 102302017 Faget

1090 TIMMRFTEZNIOVHAdyp_8-nL s83781__ ol optIudsAy, m7gHkdy3SpPalyoyes

404000 820 S0 ameas TS g WO, B g 23100 8.2 200
Ewale = 1801
fly
e,

"
e T

Eotllef

11213

T
o B T 110 T NS — ., i
L{ . ___‘,_-—“'“M-’ -
jq {ﬁ 6 = I8
" i
iz = zoafiE Warning! It is the responsibilly of tha Sz =
Q0.8(01.8) . : ; 0-3{0-15)
\resrr i Bullding Designer to verify that the i)

caiculated deflections are acceptable.

-+ It -
000 e B0 . _ﬂ °3 7-1:43 800 7413 293 §:10-3 :f_“,o v
b v L SPACTNG: ago oSl DEFL. in o) ven  to PLATES  GRIP
b Lo I Piale GipDOL 145 TC om Velly D85 1) SED 20 1720 24150
S, PTGy sdaARl Lombaw Q0L 115 BC 071 Vel(TL} 483 &K >3B7 i MTIEHE 244100
acL 'a‘o Rep Suasstner  YES we 00 Heefl) 088 H  onda iz
oar By CodeBCEHMETFIZNT Mali§ Wieight: 16816 FT=20%
LUMBER- BRAGING- .
TOP CHORD 246 3P Nt TOP CHORD  Sludwe! wood shasthing dredly sppied o 2450 oo pusiins,
20T CHORD 24 SP 200F 208 BOTCHGRD  Ripidtaitng dirsclty appied or §-8-11 oe racuig
WESS 244 SP Ne.2 Tk Tz thal Stabik quired crass brotng be nslaled
sty ereclion. In aoeotdants wih Slebdizorinstabelien vuids,

REACYIONS. foisize) H=1428/00-8 [min. 0-1-8), B=15220-3-0 {min. 0-1-5)
I Ha BrBa(LC 15}
e UpifiH=127(LC 16), B=17 1{LC 16}
e GravH=188{LC &, Bo16voLC )

FORCES. (ib) - Mex CompMax Ten, - All ferees 350 () o less excep) when shown.

TLP CAORD  BLL=RESSTSZ CL=fEnmes. CMGIIS DW= 0ab0/EaT. D-NedYSY ST, E-N=H601530, E-0=-BIt/54E F-O=4751S2
FP0318450, GF=-a211B0 G-O=0450/82, H.0=8679/508

BOT CHORD  B-R+080/0T5, J-H=SORS655. 1J=-ECARETY, Hd=-7200101

WIS E-2=-2102580, FI= 126005 FA=(H0S GI=350222 DJ=1237/214, DH=0409, CR=3218156

WOTES.

1) Unbatenced rouf Seoloads havs Seeh eonsidzred for this dasian,

) \Wnd; AECE 7-100; Vint=120meh (F-secead et} Vasi=0Smeh: TCOL=6.00s! BODE =B0psk he20t B=43E | =33k sgveedil: G il Bxp C. enclozack
EUIFRS (redisna)) snd 0-C Extenion 3 -1-0-000 228, Infesicr 1) 2-2-6 o 160-0. Etedor{ Zj 18-0-0 16 10-2-0 20rte; ceiliteserislt 2nd nghl oxposed ; end
vertic! tell and dghl exposed C-C for mambers 2nd feroes & MWE RS for raadions showrs Lureber DOL=160pldda glp DOL=1.£0

S TOLL: A5CE 710: Pred.0 psd (raof livasioad: Lumber BOIL=1. 15 Plste DOL=1_ 15, Fg=30.0 b (gromd snowk PI=64 pef (fict reof snow Lumber DOL=,1E
Pizte BOL=1.15); Celegory I, Exp C; Parlaky Exp; Ci=1.1

4} Unbaloneed snowloads hove hien considesed for this desigr.

S} Thiz s s booa deaipnedfor greator of min roof live Ioad of 320 ps ar 1.00tmos 82 rao! losd of 234 pif on oveiengT non-coneurent wilh atfier ive

Joads
6) 21 plees wrp MTZ0 plales unless olhanwise indisaled, .
7) Thds brurs3 N besn desioned for & 10.0 pst Gellom chard Ve load noncantorent with any olher live keads.
3} Bearnz ol jenlle) W, 8 cxasiders parslid o grein valus using ANSUTP! 1 angle bo grain formula. Bullding designar should verfy cepacly of bearing surtzsn
) Provio mech srizad ooanedion (by elhers) o rees o biaing piels capaiie ofwilhstendng 127 b vl aljcint 1 and 173 fbuplt al joint B,
103 This Tues &5 designad in zcctidznce with Ihe 2012 Intenaliens Buldng Code seation 2508 1 and referenced slendard RNELTPI 1.

LOAD CASES) Slandsrd
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WEATcdEr BUulIre & SUpply. ROpFTIEs N 650 A5

[Tet Taiss TUSS TYPE QY Hsling & Whispating Rrel] Sdhaor
H05i701847 S0 aEsor K] 1
Job Raference {oplional

89005 Mar 62017 MTekinduames, inc, ¥n W7 208T Feget
D xeeehT TRFTEZNIVHAYD,_BEqide TASNYIPRaDhCRG _ghcly8.J paBieaidl]ey v

100000 20 P R 2L £ i 5
w00, 820 2 aqpis_ | st U g B g BREL eaggae

fi-1-13
SA0-8

T TQ MTIRHS ==

S Lo L

Sy

Seals = 1:56 2

Sel2 20012 Warningt It is the responsibility of the
03-801-9) el 5 h 03.501-8)
BT T Building Des:gner_ fo verify that the it
calculated deflections are acceptable.
oo 8103 13 7143 %50 7413 113 5303 2405
T T — T == e
fr“gf"r'f‘zg‘”’) @0 PATIG. 200 o OEFL wofioo) Uen L MATES  GRP
Snow{PHPg) 26400 Flele GipDOL 115 C 0% Velill) 065 JK R0 20 i 21190
COL 9 1D.D Lumber DAL, 115 BC 0% Yerd(TL] .32 JK >Z88 180 MT1EHS Pl iy o]
BOLL a0 Rep SSrens tnwr YES wa am HozflL} 083 H ala e
_BgoL oo Code [ECAN2TRITT Malrie.§ Waight: 16016 FT= 208,
LUMBER- BRACING.
TOP CHOQRD 246 8P No,1 TOP CHORD  Htucwie! wood sheelhing diraclly enptied o FH-2oc mlkine.
ROT CHORD 2d £F 3400F 206 BOTCHGRY  Rlgitfceiing dreclly applatt of 100 ontyeaing

wees 244 SP No.2 MiTekrectmmen s UTdl Siabizers e reqrral 0w Graong o7 megied
duing iuks ereelion. in eccordanco wih Stebiier InstaFaEon guids.
REACTICNS. (lfsize) B=1S21,0.38 (win 0.1-8) H-1S210-08 (min 0.1.6)

Rbas Moz B=.000,C 15}
M@ UpiB=170{L0 16), H=17C[LC 15
M@ FravB=1877(.0 &, H~1077(LC 2}

FORGES. (b} - Max Comp./Met Ten, - Alttoroes 250 {5} or less excepl when shown

TOP CHORD  B3=5Z7733 DN=-040/T3 C-N=-015000, DN=GEIRE D001 11517, E-D=405155. E-P=d031/a2s FPaq4TeE13
F-Qrb050/619, §-Q=-5164008, G-R={348/748, M-R=08522/730

20T CHORD B =481/8140, K-1=535/5850, J4(=-Sa05650 H1=3088190

TAEDS Euk=10972554, F-K=-1287/215, FoF=0401, G-J=30M 87, BR=130218 O-L=0N91, CL=-333157

ROTES-

1) Unbaanced toof five loads have han contiderad for il design.

3 Wind: ASCE 7.10; Vll=920mph [&-second pusl) Vasg=25maly: TCOL=4.Opsh; BODL=0.0ns h=20f E=4SE L=331% eave=gi; C& Il Bxp G enclosed:
LRIFRE (erecliona)) ndC-C Bxterion2) -1-40-010 2-2-6 ekt 1) 226 1o 1000, ExteriorZ 16-0-0 lo 10:2-0 zome: enlilerar tel and g eiposed ; end
vetlics! el and dghl exposed C-Ctor. mambars mnd forcos & MWFRS for reations shomg bumber DOL=A.60 plela grip DOL=1,60

H TOULr ASCE 7-10; Pr=311 0 paf (rood Vs fodck Lumber DOLe1. 15 Plols O0L=_15): Po=a0 0 nst {pround snowk PI=CRd pol (12l ros! snene Lumber DEL=44E
Plale DOL=1,15)% Calegony Exp C: Parialy Bxqu Cl=1.1

4} Ushsteneat enolosts have baen tonitiued for his desiph.

5} This trirss has been designed for greator of min roof ve jcsdal 12.0 fsf g 1.60Umos et roof Toad of 23.4 pal on svernongs nan-ceacurent with alher fve
kads

0} A% pizles vrg M7 20 plales unless alhenwise ndiated.

7) This In2ss has been designedfor a 100 pat vollom chord Ve load atasancuenl with any other e kads, .

&) Bearing ol jni(s] B, H caveiders mereld lo grein velve SN ANENTPI Y angls 10 5 i sl Building designer should varily capeciy of bearng sindaca,

) Prowice mectanicel ocanedlen (by othars) of Liuss la Dearing plaie capehts of wihstandng 170 fb uplill 2 joinf B znd 178 b VpNA 2 folnt FE

10) This rugs is desigred in 2coordencevdlb the Z12 Itemation 2 Buldng Code cedtion 2308, 1 and refesenced slandard ANSHTF] 1.

LoD CASE(S) Stendsid



#
I
N

Trd%s Typo iy 7] A5 & WileHanny
GABLE 4 1
ok Rafgrence X

LICOSHar 620I7 Wi iuei: R 11 IO Rr 1077 PeT
ergeeamW?Emmmm_mmmasmmﬁvm%mmwﬁwﬁw

. E 11 )
5000 2 8’_,2"0 21015 " ?"5 411-1 10-'90 4111 -ZN. 4115 25'30'0 820 nﬁ%?-on
Eotle = 150 4

-1

0 MTVEHS=

o=
w2z o0tz Warning! I is the responsibillty of the : B2 =
0-3-50-1-8 Building Designer to verify that the 02-50-1-5)
e i prayAgn
18T caloulated deflections are acoeptable. AT
. Bz @
000 s 8102 T 15.00 _— 3101 52.00
‘T'gf'!"z.f“ﬂ 00 SPACING- 240 . OEFL. il Ush L PLatEs emp
achy ¢ Fisle QipOOL 415 TS ase Vetlll) 065 JK S0 zan 20 24180
Snow (FIPg) 284/0.0
;CDL( 9 10’0 Lumber DO 115 B2 4% VedTL) 132 JK 238 I® MT{EME K30
BALL co Hep Blragzinz  VES wWB a6l Her(Th) €60 H aa e
o 2o Code IBCRARTRIZNT Mgl Weight 182% 7T =iz
LUMBER- BRACING-
TGP CHORD 246 §P NpA TOP CHORD  $lrudurel wood sheshing dradly appfed o £9-2ecpuring,
BOY CHORD 2e¢ SP Z00F 205 BOTCHORD  Rigtcaiing drecly sppted or 1004 o0 tracngy

WEBS 24 SP Na2
OTHERS 24 6P Moz

MiFeksecommen(s thal Sabige s andietuied 5ot traong be oid g
2uafipg kuss ensetion. In seeordance i Stateerinstad sl g

FEACTIONS, flofsize) B=1SRI0SE (min Q.3 HelE210-58 fin, 0-1.8)
ey Hore B=—80LC 15}
Max UpBIB=-170{LC 16). H=-170LC 10}
e CrovB=16THLE 2). H=I672HLG 7)

FORCES. b} . Mt Compridae, Ten . A latbes 250 () o tess wrceptwlien shoan,

TOP CHORD  B-P=6577/723, CP=8349/145 C0=£1540N, L= BIENME .R=471 1517, ER-AHYERD, BE-8=20BVEE F-S=4 1545
F-T=6020/B10, G-T=5152808 GU=5510748, H-U=£3ar728

BOTCHORD  B-L=0010148, K-L~.5355055, R EG0 Hulm 503140

WERS ER=WBESS, Fo kK= 1247723 F-J=0t, OI=-2281 8T, DK=1 277218 D-L=0YD1, CL=.338907

NOTES-

1} Unbalenead ract fveloads have baen consiearsd for Us dasign,

4'Wiad: ASGE T-10; Vifl=IZ0mph (3-setand Gt} Vi d=RaTeh: TODL=6 Opef; BOLR =D, 0psf, 120 B4l LrRBL cavanaiil; Cal ); B C encloyast:
MWFRS (dredional) snd C-C Exleran 2 4-0-880 224 [erian 3} 225 1o 1800, Exderion 2 16-0.0to 1020 zane; caliever Ist ad right exposed ; end
verdic= lell and right exposnd CLCigr RMBATE and feeas B AIWERS Iy Fezdicns shewn Lumher GOL=1.600ide oip DOLs1 60

3 Trues desined for wing loads In Ui faneof e truss enly. Fer siods emposed (o wing [nesiiad lo s face), sea Standard Industry Geble End Detate a5
oplicetie, or consull difted tulchyg designar 45 per ANSUTTY 1.

N TCLL ASCE 7.10: Prs0 ot (roct Iha foart Lumbar DOk =1, 16 Flsle £0L=1, 15 P30 0 ps (graund crow): Pi=Gd £ et oof enear Lumber BOL, 53
Pieta POL=Y, 15 Cdegonylll: Bup 2 Parielly B Ct=3.4

S) Unbeianced snow fosts v basn cengderod ter this cesign,

0} This Inses hes been designedfor grasler of min roof ve lgad of 12.0 psf or 1006mes B resticed of 554 psf on cvarheags nan-sencuTent with olier Tve
logds

7} Al ey tro MT20 pieles unless otherise micaled,

8) Hortzenlal geble duds spaced 81 2.0-0 op.

W This b by has bean desigredior s 00 pstballom chord ifre road fencencitenl lh 2oy clher e isesy,

1) Bearing & [umifs) B, H cansiders paralle o gz value using ANEVTPE A englele gren famuts, Euding desioner widg vy c2paly of beanng sicie-

1) Provide mechanies] eonmacion @y cdhers) of luss ko bearing pidto capetle I uahstendng 70D unR o 5 B esd 20)baE o joint H

12} Thiz keuss is desipnad in wilh thre 2012 inlenational Busding Coae sadtion 308 1 enet relevanced flantars ANRSYTR 4

LDAD QASE(S) Slendand




